
 
JGEC Alumni Association 

 
Executive Committee Meeting held at Engineers Club House, Kolkata on 05/11/2015 at 6.30 pm. 

 
Participants :- List Attached 
 
 Agenda :-  

1) Discussions for progress of procurement of Land for our own premises  
2) Misc 

• Before discussion on procurement of land members briefed about the progress of the responsibility 
given to them 
  

Sl No Point Discussion Decision Arrived at Target 
01 A) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
01 B) 
 
 
 

Launch trip on 
08.11.2015 
10AM to 4 PM 
All are requested to 
assembled at Millennium 
Park at 10.30 am 
 
 
Vijaya Sammilani 
on 29.11.2015 
 
 

Launch trip has been organized, Days menu & 
programme read out by Sudip Pradhan 79.   
• Participation fee : Rs.1500/- per participant.  
Members who have not yet confirmed, are 
requested to inform to Abhijit Ray 79 & Sudip 
Pradhan 79 along with participation Fee of Rs. 
1500/- per head. 
 
Vijaya Sammilani shall be held on 29.11.2015 at 
Govt. Circuit House, Kolkata. 5pm to 8 pm.  
 
All are requested to circulate by phone, mail, 
Whatsapp, web page etc. 
 
Samir Das 72 requested to organise days 
programme. 
 

Immediate 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Immediate 
 
 
 
 

02 
 

40th Annual Get-
Together at Science City 
Mini  Auditorium on 
03/01/2016. Registration 
will start from 11 am.   
 

• Programme & artist has been finalized. 
 

• Contribution by members, days programme 
finalised & will be circulated very shortly  
  

• Mr. Ramkrishna Malakar (Arunachal Roy was 
absent due to office work) will send letters to 
Professors for their confirmations within a day 
or two. 
 

• Sudipta Biswas is approaching for Write up / 
Article / Story / Poem etc for making our Annual 
Souvenir World class befitting to the reputation 
of our College, All are requested to submit by 
15.12.2015 to Arun Bandyopadhyay,         
Sudipta Biswas, 
 

• All members are requested to take initiative for 
collection of Advertisement & effort to be made 
for Sponsorship for programme to generate 
fund.  

   

Immediate 
 
 
 
 
Immediate 
 
 
 
 
Immediate 
 
 
 
 
 
Immediate 
 

03 Procurement of Land for 
Alumni House at 
Kolkata. 

Detailed deliberation took place regarding 
procurement of Land for Alumni House. 
 
It was decided that sub-committee headed by 
Niladri Naha 79 (other members are Sekhar Basu 
Ray Choudhuri 71, Ashim Das 74, Sudip Pradhan 

Immediate 
 
 
Immediate 
 
 



Sl No Point Discussion Decision Arrived at Target 
79, Susobhan Bhattacharya 82) will prepare phase 
wise plan from procurement of Land to 
construction of Alumni House with year-wise fund 
requirement. 
 
• Committee will analyse various options 

available in the market & prepare their Road 
Map keeping in view economic viability. 
 

• Committee to submit their report by end of 
Nov’2015.  

 

 
 
 
 

04 Functioning of Alumni 
Association at Kolkata , 
Jalpaiguri & other places 
 
 

All out effort should be made to create an 
environment that Kolkata, Jalpaiguri & other 
Alumni Associations functioning at different parts 
of India & outside the country to “Work Together” 
for the benefit of the present & ex-student fraternity 
& our Alma mater .  
 
Shri Sudipta Biswas, 78E is interacting with 
campus based Alumni Association & other 
associations. Tentative date for meeting in Kolkata 
by 1st or 2nd week of December 2015.  
 

Immediate 

 
Participants list 

 
Executive Committee Members present 

SL NO NAME 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

 

Abhijit Ray  
Ashim Das 
Arun Bandyopadhyay 
Sekher Basu Ray Chaudhuri 
Sujit Bagchi 
Niladri Naha 
Sudipta Biswas 
Susovan Bhattacharya 
Biswajit Bhattacharya 
Somenath ghosh 
Subhojit Dutta 
 

Invited Members 

NO NAME 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Subrata  Sanyal  89            
Ramkrishna Malakar 74 
Niren Biswas 71 
Alok Ranjan Basu 67 
Subrata Bhowmik 67 
Samir Kumar Das 72 
Parimal Kumar Das 72 
Suhashis Kumar Dhar 75 
 

 


