JGEC Alumni Association

Executive Committee Meeting held at Engineers Club House, Kolkata on 05/11/2015 at 6.30 pm.

Participants :- List Attached

- > Agenda :-
 - 1) Discussions for progress of procurement of Land for our own premises
 - 2) Misc
- Before discussion on procurement of land members briefed about the progress of the responsibility given to them

SI No	Point Discussion	Decision Arrived at	Target
01 A) 01 B)	Launch trip on 08.11.2015 10AM to 4 PM All are requested to assembled at Millennium Park at 10.30 am Vijaya Sammilani	Launch trip has been organized, Days menu & programme read out by Sudip Pradhan 79. • Participation fee: Rs.1500/- per participant. Members who have not yet confirmed, are requested to inform to Abhijit Ray 79 & Sudip Pradhan 79 along with participation Fee of Rs. 1500/- per head. Vijaya Sammilani shall be held on 29.11.2015 at	Immediate Immediate
	on 29.11.2015	Govt. Circuit House, Kolkata. 5pm to 8 pm. All are requested to circulate by phone, mail, Whatsapp, web page etc. Samir Das 72 requested to organise days programme.	
02	40 th Annual Get- Together at Science City Mini Auditorium on 03/01/2016. Registration will start from 11 am.	 Programme & artist has been finalized. Contribution by members, days programme finalised & will be circulated very shortly 	Immediate
		 Mr. Ramkrishna Malakar (Arunachal Roy was absent due to office work) will send letters to Professors for their confirmations within a day or two. 	Immediate
		 Sudipta Biswas is approaching for Write up / Article / Story / Poem etc for making our Annual Souvenir World class befitting to the reputation of our College, All are requested to submit by 15.12.2015 to Arun Bandyopadhyay, Sudipta Biswas, 	Immediate Immediate
		All members are requested to take initiative for collection of Advertisement & effort to be made for Sponsorship for programme to generate fund.	
03	Procurement of Land for Alumni House at Kolkata.	Detailed deliberation took place regarding procurement of Land for Alumni House.	Immediate
		It was decided that sub-committee headed by Niladri Naha 79 (other members are Sekhar Basu Ray Choudhuri 71, Ashim Das 74, Sudip Pradhan	Immediate

SI No	Point Discussion	Decision Arrived at	Target
		79, Susobhan Bhattacharya 82) will prepare phase wise plan from procurement of Land to construction of Alumni House with year-wise fund requirement.	
		Committee will analyse various options available in the market & prepare their Road Map keeping in view economic viability.	
		 Committee to submit their report by end of Nov'2015. 	
04	Functioning of Alumni Association at Kolkata , Jalpaiguri & other places	All out effort should be made to create an environment that Kolkata, Jalpaiguri & other Alumni Associations functioning at different parts of India & outside the country to "Work Together" for the benefit of the present & ex-student fraternity & our Alma mater.	Immediate
		Shri Sudipta Biswas, 78E is interacting with campus based Alumni Association & other associations. Tentative date for meeting in Kolkata by 1 st or 2 nd week of December 2015.	

Participants list

Executive Committee Members present				
SL NO	NAME			
1	Abhijit Ray			
2	Ashim Das			
3	Arun Bandyopadhyay			
4	Sekher Basu Ray Chaudhuri			
5	Sujit Bagchi			
6	Niladri Naha			
7	Sudipta Biswas			
8	Susovan Bhattacharya			
9	Biswajit Bhattacharya			
10	Somenath ghosh			
11	Subhojit Dutta			
Invited Members				
NO	NAME			
1	Subrata Sanyal 89			
2	Ramkrishna Malakar 74			
3	Niren Biswas 71			
4	Alok Ranjan Basu 67			
5	Subrata Bhowmik 67			
6	Samir Kumar Das 72			
7	Parimal Kumar Das 72			
8	Suhashis Kumar Dhar 75			
	l			